JSMD 0402 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
Performance Specification
Model
V max
(V dc)
Imax
(A)

Typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R i min
()
R1max
()
JSMD0402-004 12 40 0.04 0.16 0.5 0.25 1.50 3.00 30.0
JSMD0402-005 9.0 40 0.05 0.20 0.5 0.25 1.50 1.50 20.0
JSMD0402-0075 9.0 40 0.075 0.20 0.5 0.25 1.50 1.20 10.0
JSMD0402-009 6.0 40 0.09 0.18 0.5 0.50 1.00 0.15 4.00
JSMD0402-010 6.0 40 0.10 0.30 0.5 0.50 1.00 0.15 2.80
JSMD0402-018 6.0 40 0.18 0.48 0.5 1.00 1.00 0.12 2.60
JSMD0402-020 6.0 40 0.20 0.50 0.5 1.00 1.00 0.10 1.80
JSMD0402-050 6.0 50 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.00 1.00 0.04 0.40
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.

JSMD 0402 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
Part Number System
J SMD0402-口口口 / 口口
Special voltage Rating(Optional)
Holding Current Rating
Device Dimensions: Length/width(Unit:1/100 inch) Size 1608 mm / 0603 inch
JKSEMI
Revised Record list
REV Revised CONTENT DATE
1.0 新修订规格书 2025-3-21
JSMD 0402 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
SMD PTC使用注意事项 Cautions for SMD PTC Use
1. 请在规格书规定的最大电压和最大电流下使用，超出PTC最大电压或最大电流规格值的操作，可能会导致PTC 出现电弧， 阻值升高，甚至烧片。
Operation beyond the maximum voltage or current may result in device damage and possible electrical arcing or flame.
2. 规格书所规定的各温度下的Hold current 均是PTC 经过一次回流焊接得出的常规性能，PTC 能够在不同温度对应的电流 条件下保持1小时。该电流并
不是该型号PTC能够适用的长期充电或放电电流的条件。
Hold current at all temperatures specified in the SPEC is the conventional performance of PTC obtained by one time reflow welding. PTC can
hold 1 hour under current conditions at a given temperature. This current is not the condition of long-term charging or discharging current for this
type of PTC.
3. 规格书所规定的电阻以及电气特性，均是基于在金开盛指定测试板经过一次回流焊之后的测试。如果客户有二次回流焊或者 注塑点胶等其他热工序，会
对上述参数有一定程度的衰减。所以需要验证其适用性。
The above parameters are concluded from one time of reflow soldering processing the PTC. If there is any further heat generated process like
injection or dispensing at the customer's premise, the aforementioned parameters will decrease at certain degree. Therefore the verification test to
be conducted is necessary .
4. PTC 为热敏元件，对环境温度比较敏感，建议在PTC 周围不要设计热源元件，尽量减少外部热源的影响。
The PTC is thermal sensitive device. It is recommended not to design any heat source devices around it to reduce the outside heat source impact.
5. PTC 贴片产品是为SMT 工艺设计的封装形式，焊接工艺为回流焊。焊接工艺可参考金开盛推荐的回流焊曲线。如果回流焊 温度超过推荐的值，PTC将